Regd. Off. & Works: 7th K.M. Barwala Road, Talwandi Rana, Hisar-125 001, INDIA Ph.: 01662-276178 Mobile: 98120-20111/40111/40222 Fax: 01662-276145 E-Mail: arceeind@rediffmail.com CIN: L29120HR1992PLC031681

31.07.2024

Corporate Relationship Department, The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, MUMBAI- 400 001. SECURITY CODE NO. 520121

Sub:- Newspaper Publication for Notice of Board Meeting to Consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2024.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Our Letter 30/07/2024 inform you that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Regd. Office 7th K.M, Barwala Road, Talwandi Rana, Hisar (Haryana) on Tuesday, 13th August, 2024 inter-alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2024. We hereby enclose copies of the Notice Publish in (The Financial Express) English Newspaper and (Jansatta) Hindi newspaper on 31/07/2024.

This is for your information in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For: ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Srishti Digitally signed by Srishti Date: 2024.07.31 14:27:46 +05'30'

(SRISHTI)
COMPANY SECRETARY &
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl. As above

Posanie Price / Total outstanding

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

PUBLIC NOTICE

that an ID card of Shri AMIT JHA & BITTU KAIM issued by ICICI Bank Ltd. ID Card No.
2437064 and 2437069 respectively has been found missing and/or lost. Whoever finds the said ID Card is requested to return the said ID Card to the Manager Credit Servicing & Management Group, ICICI Bank Ltd. on this address. It floor ICICI Bank Ltd. on this address: 1st floor, ICICI bank Ltd. Plot No. 7. Community centre, S.D. Tower, Sec-8, Rohimi, New Delhi – 110085 p Therefore, all the customers of ICICI Bank Ltd. are hereby notified not to make any payment to any unauthorised person holding the said ID Card No. 2437064 and 2437069.

payment to any person holding the said ID Card shall do so at his own cost, peril and risk and ICICI Bank shall not be bound and/c responsible for any payment.

S.D.-Ist floor, ICICI bank ltd, plot No. 7, community center, SD Date: 30-07-2024 Tower, S.D. Tower. Place:- Noida Rohini, New Delhi - 110085.

ARCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 7th K.M. Barwala Road Talwandi Rana, Hisar - 125001 (Haryana) Ph. No. 98120-20111, 98120-40111 Email ID: arceeind@rediffmail.com, CIN: L29120HR1992PLC031681

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 13th day of August, 2024, inter-alla, to consider and approve the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

For: ARCEE INDUSTRIES LTD.

(SHRUTI GUPTA) Place: Hisar (Haryana) Dated: 30.07.2024 Directo DIN- 01742368

ANK OF INDIA

dd- Plot No 17-18, Sec-14, d@unionbankofindia.bank

Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable **Properties**

ation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002

r(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of 10 (secured creditor), will be sold on 14.08.2024 "As is where is" covery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder:

	status details	EMD amount	lotal outstanding	
	on: Il that piece and parcel and Building located at 5B near Meerut Bhagpath gana Tehsil Dist Meerut (yard). Boundaries of the lage Road SOUTH- Khet 7 of others WEST – Khet of	Reserve Price: Rs. 3,89,73,843	Total amount due is Rs. 3,34,48,062 (Three crore thirty fore lakh forty- eight thousand sixty-two only) + Interest + Other Charges.	
		EMD Amount: Rs.38,97,385/-		
The state of the state of	8ion : Property All part or	Reserve Price :	Rs.63,43,495/-	
No parent	No. 2208, On 22nd Floor Tower	Rs. 66.30 lakh	(Sixty-three lacs forty-three	
1	Wiknown as "URBTECH-168-1-01/B, Sector -168 Noida a Nagar, U.P. 201301carpet rndaries of property / Flat Ammon Passage South West el Floor North West - Open South East - Flat No - 2207	EMD Amount:	thousand four hundred ninety only) + Intt +	
		Rs. 6.63 lakh		
BEST OF THE PARTY		child, and the	other charges as applicable.	
	Dion: Residential house Pt/1 at minzumla khasra no	Reserve Price : Rs. 27,09,900	Rs. 29,51,735.57+Int+	
	ing 114.72 sq mtr in the	EMD Amount: Rs. 2,70,990/-	other charges as applicable.	
	t - 18" wide Rasta, North	aiendra Attrev (Gi	uarantor) H. No. 778	

Other Hous Mr. Rajendra Attrey (Guarantor akhuwa, Tehsil & Distt Hapur U.P. Mrs. Maya Attrey (Guarantor) By H. No. 778, Mandi Railway road, Pilakhuwa, Tehsil & Distt Hapur ey (Guarantor) W/O Mr. Sunil Attrey H. No. 778, Mandi Railway 1.sil &-Distt Hapur U.P Mrs. Rashmi Attrey (Guarantor) W/O Mr. 2.78, Mandi Railway road, Pilakhuwa, Tehsil & Distt Hapur U.P.

ttrey H. No. 778, Mandi Railway road, Pilakhuwa, Tehsil & Distt 3.y H. No. 778, Mandi Railway road, Pilakhuwa, Tehsil & Distt Hapur

05.00 PM: For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please refer 4. ew-auction-property.aspx. Further Bidder for Registration and Login

5 al at least 2-3 days prior to auction date and EMD may be deposited

Authorized Officer, Union Bank of India

Please further note that any person

To ICICI Bank Ltd

PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED

CIN: L50102UP1982PLC015532

Regd. Office: Kashipur Road, Thakurdwara, Distt. Moradabad (U.P.) Corp. Office: M-14, Connaught Circus (Middle Circle), New Delhi-110 001 Tel. No.: 91-11-47627400, Fax No: 91-11-47627497 E-mail : delhi@pasupatiacrylon.com, Website : www.pasupatiacrylon.com

NOTICE OF 41st ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND

REMOTE E-VOTING & BOOK-CLOSURE INFORMATION . .

Notice is hereby given that 41st Annual General Meeting ('AGM') of the shareholders of Pasupati Acrylon Limited ("the Company") will be held on Wednesday, 21st August, 2024 at 10:30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Kashipur Road, Village Thakurdwara, Dist. Moradabad (U.P.) - 244601 to transact the businesses as set out in the notice of 41st AGM.

Pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, the Register of Members and Share Transfer books of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, 14th August, 2024 to Wednesday, 21st August, 2024 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 41st AGM

In accordance with, the General Circular No. 9/2023 dated 25th September, 2023 issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated 7th October, 2023 read with Master Circular dated 11 July, 2023 issued by SEBI, Notice of 41st AGM and Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24 have been sent through emails to all those members, whose names appear in the Register of Members & Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, 26th July, 2024 and whose email addresses are registered with the Company/RTA or their respective Depository Participant ("DP"). The dispatch of 41st AGM Notice and Annual Report through email has been completed. on 29th July, 2024.

In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules made thereunder and Regulation 44 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is providing remote e-voting facility to its Members enabling them to cast their vote electronically on the businesses to be transacted at 41st AGM, through e-voting services provided by Central Depository Services (India), Limited ("CDSL").

Members may note that:

- a) The resolutions set out in the Notice of 41st AGM may be transacted through voting by electronic means (Remote e-voting).
- Remote E-voting shall commences on Sunday, $18^{\rm th}$ August, 2024 at 9:00 A.M. and ends on Tuesday; $20^{\rm th}$ August, 2024 at 5:00 P.M.
- Cut-off date for determining the eligibility to vote by electronic means or in the 41st AGM shall be 14th August, 2024
- d) Any person who becomes member of the company after sending of AGM Notice and holding shares as on cut-off date may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.
- e) Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 P.M on 20th August, 2024.
- The members attending the 41st AGM, who have not east their vote by remote e-voting, shall be able to exercise their right to vote at the 41st AGM through ballot paper.
- A member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the AGM.
- A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or in the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the remote e-voting facility as well as voting in the AGM
- Annual Report and Notice of 41st AGM is available on the Company's website www.pasupatiacrylon.com and CDSL's website www.evotingindia.com.
- In case of any query/grievance connected with remote e-voting, please contact at 18002109911 or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or helpdeskreply@mcsregistrars.com or palsecretarial@gmail.com or contact at

idapet, Chennai-600015, E-mail : auction@hindujahousingfinance.com adam Business Park Awas Vikas, Agra-282007

53043399, CLM - Anand Kumar Mishra - 8318834940

(Appendix - IV A) (Rule 8(6))

- ing its Corporate Office at 167-169, 2ND Floor, Little Mount, Saidapet, Chennai 600 under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of taken the possession of the following property pursuant to the notice issued U/S 13(2) NO ERE IS BASIS & AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of dues amount. The Sale will
- ctions.com. & auction@hindujahousingfinance.com
- Th 3/08/2024 TILL 1700 HRS.
- ele 2024 BETWEEN 11:00 AM TO 05:00 PM

ap 24 FROM 11:00 HRS - 13:00 HRS.

Reserve Price (RP)





आरसी इंड्स्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय एवं कार्यः 7वां के.एम बरवाला रोड, तलवंडी राना, हिसार–125001 (हरियाणा) फोन नD: 98120-20111, 98120-40111 ईमेल आईडी: arceeind@rediffmail.com सीआईएन: L29120HR1992PLC031681

सूबना एतद्वारा स्वित किया जाता है, सेबी (सूबीयन अनिवार्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेकाएं) विनियमावती, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुसार, अन्य बातों के साथ, 30 जून, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाडी के लिए अनेकेंक्सित वितीय परिणागों पर विश्वार तथा मंजूपे हेतु निदेशक मंडल की बैठक मंगलवार, 13 अगस्त, 2024, को आयोजित की जाएगी। सूचना

कृतेः आरसी इंक्स्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (श्रुति गुप्ता) निवेशक

DIN-01742368

त्थानः हिसार (हरियाणा) दिनांक: 30.07.2024

"प्रपन्न सं. आईएनसी—26" (कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसरण में) कंपनी का रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में अंतरित करने के लिए समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किया जाने वाला विज्ञापन

केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष उत्तरी क्षेत्र कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उपधारा (4) और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (5) के खंड (अ) के मामले में

न्यूविलयन रिस्क कंसिल्टंग प्राईवेट लिमिटेड जिसका रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय: 105ए, इन्द्रप्रकाश बिल्डिंग, 21 बाराखम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली—110001 में स्थित है

.याचिकाकतां आम जनता को यह सूचना दी जाती है कि यह कंपनी केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन आवेदन फाइल का प्रस्ताव करती है जिसमें कंपनी का रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली से 'हरियाणा राज्य' में स्थानांतरित राजधाना क्षत्र दिल्ला 'स' हारबाणा राज्य भ स्थानातास्त करने के लिए तारीख 31.05.2024 को आयोजित असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में पारित विशेष संकल्प के संदर्भ में कंपनी के मेमोरेंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन में संशोधन की पुष्टि की मांग की गई हैं।

कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित् प्रमावित होता है तो वह स यादि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रमावित होता है तो वह व्यक्ति या निक्क एमसीए-21 पोर्टन (www.mca.gov.in) में शिकायत दर्ज कर सकता है या शिकायत प्ररूप एक शपथ पत्र जिसमें उनके हित का प्रकार और उसके विरोध का कारण उल्लिखित हो के साथ अपनी आपनि क्षेत्रीय निदेशक उत्तरी क्षेत्र, को इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 14 दिनों के भीतर बी-2 विंग, दितीय नल प्रांक्षित ही नवदान के क्षेत्रीय पत्र की लिए बी-2 विंग, दितीय नल प्रांक्षित ही नवदान के क्षेत्रीय पत्र की लिए बी-2 विंग, दितीय नल प्रांक्षित दीनवदान के क्षेत्रीय प्रवत्त भीतियों को क्षेत्रिय को ताराख स 14 I दाना क भातर बा-2 Iवग, I हताय तल, पंडित वीनवयाल अंत्योवय मवन सीजीओ कॉम्प्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 पते पर पंजीकृत खाक दवारा भेज सकता है या सुपुर्द कर सकते है और इसकी प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को जनके नीचे दिये गए रजिस्ट्रीकृत कार्यालय के पते पर भी भेजेगा।

105ए, इन्द्रप्रकाश बिल्डिंग, 21 बाराखम्बा रोड, नई दिल्ली—110001

आवेदक के लिए और आवेदक की ओर से न्यूविलयन रिस्क कंसिल्टिंग प्राईवेट लिमिटेड हस्ता./-भूषण लाल

तिथि : 31.07.2024 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

निदेशक डीआईएन : 06476623 सीआईएन: एल15492डब्ल्यूबी1924जीओआई004835

30 जून, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का निष

		एकल				
क		31 मार्च , 2024 को समाप्त विगत तिमाही	30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त संबंधित 3 महीने	31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त पिछले वर्ष हेतु वर्ष से तिथि तक के आंकड़े	30 जून 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही	
	मचेक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखायरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	
1	पडि62.31	61670.54	59890.89	240416.53	65046.04	14101
2	ਗ ਹਿ ⁷ 83.51	7819.91	5744.72	27865.34	5560.65	
3	का (हि ⁷ 83.51	7819.91	5744.72	27865.34	- 5560.65	
4	का (वि ^{678.45}	5135.54	4535.77	20347.47	4455.59	
5	अर [अ <mark>678.45</mark> अर	4710.97	4535.77	19922.60	6293.48	
6	ছবি 100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	17100.38	
7	पिष्ठ दश निर्ध			125621.43		
	प्रति (निः (₹ःं					
-	1.1 2.74	3.00	2.65	11.90	3.73	
	2. 2.74	3.00	2.65	11.90	3.73	

1) 'ले 📲 थी तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 29 जुलाई, 2024 को आयोजित बैठक में उसे अनुमोदित कर दिया गया है। सेन्नी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं तथा प्रकटन आवश्यकताओं) विनि 20 हा की गई है।

पि पुनर्व्यस्थित/पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया गया है।

- 3) 3 सम्पूर्ण वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए लेखा परीक्षित आंकड़ों तथा पिछले वित्त वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही यानी 31 विसम्बर, 2023 तक प्रकाशित वर्ष से तिथि तक समीक्षित आंकड़ों के बीच
- 4) कन आवश्यकएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अधीन स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दायर तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का निष्कर्ष है। एकल एवं समेकित तिमा त्रभerlawrie.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्थानः कोल तारीख: 29

Baln 00

Balmer Laurie





Balmer REFINERY & OIL FIE

Continued from previous page

Activity

Date of publication of Open Offer opening Public Announcement in newspapers in which the DPS has been published

Date of commencement of the Tendering Peried ("Offer Opening D Date of closure of the Tendering Period ("Offer Closing Date")

Last date of communicating the rejection/acceptance and completic of consideration or return of Equity Shares to the Public Shareholde Target Company

Last date for publication of post Open Offer public announcement in newspapers in which the DPS has been published

⁽ⁱ⁾ The above timelines are indicative (prepared on the basis of time and are subject to receipt of relevant statutory/regulatory approvaactions set out above may be completed prior to their correspon

Regulations, 2011.

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the Public

The Identified Date is only for the public Date is

ELIGIBILITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OFFER AND PROCEDUI

All the Public Shareholders holding Equity Shares, in dematerial Open Offer at any time during the period from Offer Opening Date shares in a open offer. Such tendering shall be as per provision Public shareholding holing Equity share in physical formats we offer as per the provision of the SEBI (SAST)Regulation, 2011.

Public Shareholders who wish to offer their physical Equity Sh Closing Date. It is advisable to first email scanned copies of the c the Registrar to the Offer and then send of

BSE shall be the Designated Stock Exchange for the purpose of tendering Equity Shares in the Open Offer. The Acquirers has appointed Choice Equity Broking Private Limited ("Buying Broker") for the Open Offer through whom the purchases and the settlement of the Equity Shares tendered in the Open Offer during the tendering period shall be made. The contact details of the Buying Broker are as mentioned below:

Name: Choice Equity Broking Private Limited Address: Sunil Patodia Tower, JB Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400099, Maharashtra, India;

Contact Person: Jeetender Joshi (Senior Manager)

Telephone: + 91 22-67079832;

E-mail ID: jeetender.joshi@choiceindia.com;

Website: www.choiceindia.com;

Investor Grievance Email Id; ig@choiceindia.com

SEBI Registration No: INZ000160131

Public Shareholders who desire to tender their Equity Shares under the Open Offer would have to intimate their respective stock broker ("Selling Broker"), during the normal trading hours of the secondary market during the Tendering Period. The Selling broker can enter order for dematerialized as well as physical Equity Shares.

A separate Acquisition Window will be provided by BSE to facilitate the placing of orders. The Selling Broker would be required to place an order / bid on behalf of the Public Shareholders who wish to tender Equity Shares in the Open Offer using the Acquisition Window of the BSE. Before placing the order/bid, the Selling Broker will be required to mark lien ** The identified Date is only for the purpose or determining the Profit would be sent in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2 shareholders of the Target Company (registered or unregistered)

Company) are eligible to participate in this Offer at any time prior to the total company of the tota

In the event Seller Broker of shareholder is not registered with BSE then that shareholder can approach the Buying Broker as defined in the Point 6 above and tender the shares through the Buying Broker after submitting the details as

Open Offer. In accordance with the circular issued by SEt 12. In the event that the number of Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public Shareholders under this Open Offer is more than Offer Shares, the Acquirers shall accept those Equity Shares validly tendered by such Public Shareholders on a proportionate basis in consultation with the Manager to the Open Offer. The marketable lot of Target Company for physical mode and for dematerialized mode is 1 (One).

13. Upon finalization of the entitlement, only accepted quantity of Equity Shares will be debited from the demat account of

documents as will be mentioned in the LOF to the Registrar to 14. The Equity Shareholders will have to ensure that they keep a Demat Account active and unblocked to receive credit in case of return of Equity Shares due to rejection or due to prorated Open Offer

THE DETAILED PROCED THE LETTER OF OFFER, **EQUITY SHARES ONCE**

OTHER INFORMATION The Acquirers accept fu

obligations of the Acquire All the information pertai Offer or any other adve information published or sources. The Acquirers do not accept any respo pertaining to the Target C

In this DPS, all references In this DPS, any discrepa regrouping.

Unless otherwise stated

The PA and this DPS and

Pursuant to Regulation Advisors Private Limited as the Registrar to the Op

MANAGER TO THE



Saffron Capital Advisor 605, Sixth Floor, Centre Poin Andheri (East), Mumbai - 4 Maharashtra, India;

Tel No.: +91-22-49730394 Email id: openoffers@saffri lehsite: www.saffronadvis